#### 

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 13/08/2012 TO 17/08/2012

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.					
	APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
MacDonagh Junction Developments	Р	29/03/2012	development at this site of 0.35 ha approximately	14/08/2012	
Ltd					
			station platform (a Protected Structure) on the southern		
			now included within the permitted MacDonagh Junction		
			Mixed-Use Development lands (KBC Ref. Ref 03/032; An		
			Bord Pleanála Ref PL62.207285, as amended). (The		
			permitted MacDonagh Junction mixed-use development		
			lands have been reduced from 4.98 ha approximately		
			due to the exclusion of the railway station lands owned		
			by CIE. Including the subject site area, the overall		
			MacDonagh Junction Development lands now amount to		
			4.48ha approximately). The proposed development is a		
			new cinema building within the MacDonagh Junction		
			complex located at the former railway station platform		
			and will consist of: the demolition/removal of certain		
			existing structures on-site, including the permitted		
			colonnade wall (Reg. Ref. 03/32 as amended by Reg.		
			Ref. 06/58) currently forming the boundary separation		
			between Goods' Shed Square and the railway, the		
			disused railway tracks, the pedestrian underpass; the		
			restoration and opening of the Arcaded Wall (a Protected		
			Structure); the dismantling of the former railway station		
			platform (a Protected Structure), allowing for the		
	APPLICANTS NAME  MacDonagh Junction Developments	APP. APPLICANTS NAME TYPE MacDonagh Junction Developments P	APPLICANTS NAME APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED  MacDonagh Junction Developments P 29/03/2012	APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION  MacDonagh Junction Developments Ltd  P 29/03/2012 development at this site of 0.35 ha approximately situated on the site of the disused rail tracks and former station platform (a Protected Structure) on the southern edge of the MacDonagh Junction Goods' Shed Square. The proposed development is fully enclosed by and is now included within the permitted MacDonagh Junction Mixed-Use Development lands (KBC Ref. Ref 03/032; An Bord Pleanála Ref PL62.207285, as amended). (The permitted MacDonagh Junction mixed-use development lands have been reduced from 4.98 ha approximately due to the exclusion of the railway station lands owned by CIE. Including the subject site area, the overall MacDonagh Junction Development lands now amount to 4.48ha approximately). The proposed development is a new cinema building within the MacDonagh Junction complex located at the former railway station platform and will consist of: the demolition/removal of certain existing structures on-site, including the permitted colonnade wall (Reg. Ref. 03/32 as amended by Reg. Ref. 06/58). currently forming the boundary separation between Goods' Shed Square and the railway, the disused railway tracks, the pedestrian underpass; the restoration and opening of the Arcaded Wall (a Protected Structure): the dismantling of the former railway station	APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECFIVED DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION DATE MacDonagh Junction Developments P 29/03/2012 development at this site of 0.35 ha approximately 14/08/2012 Ltd PPOPURE Stituated on the site of the disused rail tracks and former station platform (a Protected Structure) on the southern edge of the MacDonagh Junction Goods' Shed Square. The proposed development is fully enclosed by and is now included within the permitted MacDonagh Junction Mixed-Use Development lands (KBC Ref. Ref 03/03/23; An Bord Pleanaila Ref PL62 207285, as amended). (The permitted MacDonagh Junction mixed-use development lands have been reduced from 4.98 ha approximately due to the exclusion of the railway station lands owned by CIE. Including the subject site area, the overall MacDonagh Junction Development lands now amount to 4.48ha approximately). The proposed development is a new cinema building within the MacDonagh Junction complex located at the former railway station platform and will consist of: the demolition/removal of certain existing structures on-site, including the permitted colonnade wall (Reg. Ref. 03/32 as amended by Reg. Ref. 06/58) currently forming the boundary separation between Goods' Shed Square and the railway, the disused railway tracks, the pedestrian underpass; the restoration and opening of the Arcaded Wall (a Protected Structure); the dismantling of the former railway station

restoration, re-use and relocation of the platform's cast iron columns and arched beams within Goods' Shed Square; the construction of a 6-screen, 1004 no. seat,

## DATE: 20/08/2012 KILKENNY BOROUGH COUNCIL TIME: 09:23:28 PAGE: 2

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 13/08/2012 TO 17/08/2012

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE APP. DATE M.O. M.O.

NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION DATE NUMBER